# 1.163.18

# ובר אל בר<u>ו</u>

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Motohito Muraki	03/27/2007	
Takamitsu Kawai	03/27/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11691953

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0695		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Arnin, Reg. No. 33470		

Total Attachments: 1

500247351

source=asgn0695#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019072 FRAME: 0164

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Motohito MUI	RAKI	(	5)				
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Takamitsu KA	WAI	(	6)		-		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(	7)				
		(4)			<u> </u>	8)				
				ation of the sum of dersigned, the under						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	OGYO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-	cho, Mizuho-ku, Na	agoya-shi, Aic	ni-ken, 467-8	67-8561 Japan			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Let Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known							
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE PROC	CESSING DEVICES	S					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		/A#====D==1		6376.0	695			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Application Numbe	r	(Attorney Dock	et No	•		r natent in the Un	nited States of		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		ar. 27, 200			paterit in the Or			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Senai Number	11/691 March	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	07			
Assigne claims o reexami States re full right herewith	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	or divide in obtained agree of the control of the c	rision thereof, or a ptaining evidence (s) to execute all nal Convention for e(s) to perform a ed States patent if y authorize(s) and n(s) to the said A herein assigned, y grant(s) the firr	any patent or reissue and going forward w papers and docum- ir Protection of Indus Il affirmative acts w to the Assignee. d request(s) the Com- ssignee, as Assignee and that he has (the	application ba rith such interfe- ents and perfo- trial Property of hich may be r numissioner of F ee of the entire by have) not ex	sed thereon, irence. Im any act were similar agreecessary to eatents to isseed interest, and ecuted, and erer to insert of the second i	for the invention, which may be ne- nements. obtain, maintain ue any and all Le hereby covenan- will not execute, on this assignme	and to cooper cessary in con n or confirm by etters Patents of this that he has any agreemen	rate with the nection with y reissue or of the United (they have) its in conflict	
docume	nt. In witness whereof,	AVACII	tad by the unde	reigned on the date	·(a) annosite t	ha undanalar		*		
Date	<i>A</i>	7.	2007	Name of Inventor	0.		Mura Kawa	ki _	(SEAL)	
Date	Mar. 2	7	2007	Name of Inventor	Taka Takamitsu I	mitsu AWAI	Kawa	<u>'</u>	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor	·		······································		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor					(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor					(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor	·				(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 019072 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 03/27/2007**